sbta

SBTA General Election Results
February 26, 2026
¥ = Elected RO = Run-Off

*Reasons for lllegal Ballots: No Signature on Ballots or Voted for More Candidates that Positions Available, More Signature than Ballots

For SBTA Elementary School Board of Director
Total Ballots-858 Total Legal-834 lllegal-24

¥ - Faith Hurst-Bilinski 679
¥ - Valbert Rinehart 622
¥c - DeAndra Fossett 623
. For CTA State Council Representative Seat 6
* - Lisa Stark 641 Total Ballots-1546 Total Legal-1521 lllegal-25 Blank-0
¥ - Raymond Long Jr. 706
WRITE-INS Jerry Kimery 247
% - Kelly Nielson 37 RO - Dr. Olivia Chavez-Hart 616
Dee Cajiuat 3
Teresita Frias Alba 2 RO - Sean Cassady 344
Doug Sassaman 2 Daniel Solkowitz 160
Talika Byther 1 WRITI-INS
J'Dee Caliva 1 ]
Mario A. Cortez 1 gc;lezkgal]?;tgter 5
Lynet Davis 1 Christina Dool 1
Melinda Jurado 1 Carlos Moreno ]
Carlos Moreno 1 Mike Ruffalo I
Mike Ruffolo 1 Doug Sassaman 1
Laura Taylor 1
Noé Villalobos 1

For CTA State Council Representative ALTERNATE- Seat 6
For SBTA Middle School Board of Director Total Ballots-1546 Total Legal-1525 llegal-21 Blank-0
Total Ballots-253 Total Legal-253 lllegal-0

Jerry Kimery 130
% - Connie Jones 218 Dr. Olivia Chavez-Hart 159
% - Veny Jimenez s % - Ashley Bettas-Alcald 996
Daniel Solkowitz 124
For SBTA High School Board of Director WRITE-INS
Total Ballots-365 Total Legal-365 lllegal-0 Dee Cajivat 1
Greg Corona 1
Jerry Kimery 74 Christina Dool 1
1
RO - Erika Martinez 173 %I;;Ieo;%;}(e)no ]
¥ - Roberta (Birdie) Figueroa 232 Doug Sassaman 1
RO - Daniel Solkowitz 108
RO - Damian Lozano 178
WRITE-INS
Greg Corona 1
Christina Dool 1

For SBTA Special Services Board of Director
Total Ballots-70 Total Legal-70 llegal-0

% - Ryan Harsch 45
Dr. Olivia Chavez-Hart 22



*R Jor Illegal Ball

For NEA Local Delegate
Total Ballots-1595

% - Barbara Pastuschek-Cox
¥ - Jerry Kimery

3¢ - Faith Hurst-Bilinski

% - Steven Hurst-Bilinski
¥ - Dr. Olivia Chavez-Hart
¥ - Sean Cassady

% - Erin Moran

¢ - Christina Marquez

¥ - Ashley Bettas-Alcala
¥ - Jessica Robles

¥ - Robert V. Rodriguez
¢ - Valbert Rinehart

¥ - DeAndra Fossett

¥ - Daniel Solkowitz

¥¢ - Lisa Stark

¥ - Raymond Long Jr.

% - Brittany Guillory

% - Dominic Torp

% - Leonard Ayala
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% = Elected

No Signature on Ballots or Voted for More Candidates that Positions A

1163
945
1058
1014
963
967
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1148
959
1059
898
951
903
939
1022
897
946
925

RO = Run-Off
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For NEA Local Delegate Continued

WRITE-INS

% - Melinda Jurado
Christina Dool
Dee Cajuiat
Dan Jimenez
J’Dee Caliva
Greg Corona
Mario Cortez
Lynet Davis
Mayra Dominguez
Ron Esparza
Teresita Frias Alba
Maria Gonzalez
Karen Guy
Miguel Hernandez
Melisa Mapes
Viridiana Mora
Carlos Moreno
Hannah Paparella
Shaun Springer
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