



SBTA General Election Results

February 26, 2026

☆ = Elected RO = Run-Off

*Reasons for Illegal Ballots: No Signature on Ballots or Voted for More Candidates than Positions Available, More Signature than Ballots

For SBTA Elementary School Board of Director

Total Ballots-858 Total Legal-834 Illegal-24

☆ - Faith Hurst-Bilinski	679
☆ - Valbert Rinehart	622
☆ - DeAndra Fossett	623
☆ - Lisa Stark	641
☆ - Raymond Long Jr.	706

WRITE-INS

☆ - Kelly Nielson	37
Dee Cajiuat	3
Teresita Frias Alba	2
Doug Sassaman	2
Talika Byther	1
J'Dee Caliva	1
Mario A. Cortez	1
Lynet Davis	1
Melinda Jurado	1
Carlos Moreno	1
Mike Ruffalo	1
Laura Taylor	1
Noé Villalobos	1

For SBTA Middle School Board of Director

Total Ballots-253 Total Legal-253 Illegal-0

☆ - Connie Jones	218
☆ - Veny Jimenez	215

For SBTA High School Board of Director

Total Ballots-365 Total Legal-365 Illegal-0

Jerry Kimery	74
RO - Erika Martinez	173
☆ - Roberta (Birdie) Figueroa	232
RO - Daniel Solkowitz	108
RO - Damian Lozano	178

WRITE-INS

Greg Corona	1
Christina Dool	1

For SBTA Special Services Board of Director

Total Ballots-70 Total Legal-70 Illegal-0

☆ - Ryan Harsch	45
Dr. Olivia Chavez-Hart	22

For CTA State Council Representative Seat 6

Total Ballots-1546 Total Legal-1521 Illegal-25 Blank-0

Jerry Kimery	247
RO - Dr. Olivia Chavez-Hart	616
RO - Sean Cassidy	344
Daniel Solkowitz	160
WRITE-INS	
Talika Byther	1
Dee Cajiuat	1
Christina Dool	1
Carlos Moreno	1
Mike Ruffalo	1
Doug Sassaman	1

For CTA State Council Representative ALTERNATE- Seat 6

Total Ballots-1546 Total Legal-1525 Illegal-21 Blank-0

Jerry Kimery	130
Dr. Olivia Chavez-Hart	159
☆ - Ashley Bettas-Alcalá	996
Daniel Solkowitz	124
WRITE-INS	
Dee Cajiuat	1
Greg Corona	1
Christina Dool	1
Carlos Moreno	1
Mike Ruffalo	1
Doug Sassaman	1



SBTA General Election Results

February 26, 2026

★ = Elected RO = Run-Off

*Reasons for Illegal Ballots: No Signature on Ballots or Voted for More Candidates than Positions Available, More Signature than Ballots

For NEA Local Delegate

Total Ballots-1595

★ - Barbara Pastuschk-Cox	1163
★ - Jerry Kimery	945
★ - Faith Hurst-Bilinski	1058
★ - Steven Hurst-Bilinski	1014
★ - Dr. Olivia Chavez-Hart	963
★ - Sean Cassady	967
★ - Erin Moran	1140
★ - Christina Marquez	964
★ - Ashley Bettas-Alcalá	1148
★ - Jessica Robles	959
★ - Robert V. Rodriguez	1059
★ - Valbert Rinehart	898
★ - DeAndra Fossett	951
★ - Daniel Solkowitz	903
★ - Lisa Stark	939
★ - Raymond Long Jr.	1022
★ - Brittany Guillory	897
★ - Dominic Torp	946
★ - Leonard Ayala	925

For NEA Local Delegate Continued

WRITE-INS

★ - Melinda Jurado	22
Christina Dool	13
Dee Cajuiat	7
Dan Jimenez	6
J'Dee Caliva	1
Greg Corona	1
Mario Cortez	1
Lynet Davis	1
Mayra Dominguez	1
Ron Esparza	1
Teresita Frias Alba	1
Maria Gonzalez	1
Karen Guy	1
Miguel Hernandez	1
Melisa Mapes	1
Viridiana Mora	1
Carlos Moreno	1
Hannah Paparella	1
Shaun Springer	1